school year and employees will qualify for the bonus when they reach their next 5-year 

milestone in the District. 

Article IV 

Leave and School Day 

4.1  Sick Leave – Each employee shall be entitled to eighty-five (85) sick leave hours 

per school term without loss of pay. Sick leave shall accumulate to five hundred 

and ninety-five (595) hours, meaning that an employee may not have available 

more than six hundred and eighty (680) hours of sick leave in any school year. 

Sick leave shall be interpreted to mean personal illness or illness or death of 

(immediate) family members as defined by the (Family Medical Leave Act).

[...]

extracurricular duties as assigned by School Board and to be performed by TEACHER for additional compensation.  

The TEACHER agrees that in the event he or she requests to be released from this CONTRACT after June 1st but before July 1st said 

TEACHER to pay said SCHOOL DISTRICT the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) after July 1st, but before July 31st, said 

TEACHER to pay said SCHOOL DISTRICT the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00).  If requested for release from this 

CONTRACT is made after August 1st, but before August 19th, said TEACHER to pay said SCHOOL DISTRICT the sum of three thousand 

five hundred dollars ($3,500.00).  If requested for release from this CONTRACT is made after August 19th, said TEACHER to pay said 

SCHOOL DISTRICT the sum of five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,000.00).  All applicants for release after June 15th will be 

accompanied by a check for the appropriate amount.